Mohawk Valley Community College Respiratory Care Program Cost estimate for 2012-13 academic year

This cost **estimate** is based on charges that were assessed for the 2011-12 academic year at MVCC. Some charges may increase based on the college's new fee schedule that will be determined in the summer of 2012 (any adjustments are usually minimal).

Full-time tuition at MVCC for the 2011-12 academic year is \$1,740 per semester.

College Fees

\$ 3	5,580
\$4	,295
\$	100 (per year)
\$	260 (per year)
\$	240 (per year)
\$	50 (per year)
\$	35
	\$ 4 \$ \$ \$

Subtotal about \$9,210 for 2 years

A physical exam and certain immunizations are required prior to entering clinical each year at the student's expense (Mantoux testing, Hepatitis B and Tetanus immunizations, MMR documentation, Rubella/Rubeola/Mumps/Varicella titers). These costs are NOT included.

Clinical materials and related costs

Liability insurance	\$ 25 (per year)
Student name pin	\$ 10-20
Stethoscope	\$ 15-100
MVCC student patch	\$ 5
Clip and plastic cover for student ID	\$ 3
Safety goggles for hospital use	\$ 5-20
Bandage scissors/hemostats	\$ 10
Pocket calculator	\$ 10
Clinical uniform:	
Green golf shirt with MVCC logo (need 2)	\$ 15 (each)
Khaki dress slacks	\$ 25-35
White lab coat	\$ 25-35
Sneakers for hospital use	\$ 50
Attendance at clinical seminars	\$ 100
SAE exams	\$ 150
Parking and transportation fees at clinical sites	\$ 225
Kettering Review Course	\$ 295

Subtotal about \$1,100 for two years

Total estimated cost = \$10,350 for two years of study in the AAS Respiratory Care Program

Books and supplies for two years of the respiratory care program are an additional \$1,500-2,500.

- Costs may not be all inclusive
- · Additional fees are required for students out of sequence who require proficiency skill testing